OF \$265.00 2286970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audio Visual Services Group LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Encore Group (USA) LLC	
Street Address:	5100 N. River Road, #300	
City:	Schiller Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60176	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2286970	MVP INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3305797	EXTREME CUSTOMER SERVICE
Registration Number:	3358802	WE TRANSFORM ORDINARY MEETINGS INTO EXTR
Registration Number:	3429703	AMERICAN AUDIO VISUAL CENTER
Registration Number:	3474677	AVC AMERICAN AUDIO VISUAL CENTER EXTREME
Registration Number:	3826749	VAE
Registration Number:	4004339	SWANK AUDIO VISUALS
Registration Number:	4545324	AMERICAN AUDIO VISUAL CENTER
Registration Number:	4917145	BLUE AVENUE STUDIOS
Registration Number:	5186278	STILER PANEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498256140

Email: eschiffer@schifferbuus.com

Correspondent Name: Eric M. Schiffer

Address Line 1: 959 South Coast Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 385

TRADEMARK REEL: 007674 FRAME: 0136

900684369

Address Line 4: Costa	Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric M. Schiffer	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Schiffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Audio Visual Services Group, LLC-DE-to Encore Group (USA) LLC (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, LLC-DE-to Encore Group (USA) LLC (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, LLC-DE-to Encore Group (USA) LLC (Change of Name)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES
GROUP, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES
GROUP, LLC" TO "ENCORE GROUP (USA) LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 9:57 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 3:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2948389 8100 SR# 20208753131

Authentication: 204439338 Date: 12-29-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:57 PM 12/23/2020
FILED 09:57 PM 12/23/2020
SR 20208753131 - File Number 2948389

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC

December 23, 2020

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Audio Visual Services Group, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new paragraph to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Encore Group (USA) LLC (the "Company")."
- 3. The foregoing amendment shall be effective at 3:02 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company as of the date first written above.

Name: I-Whitney Markowitz

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

[Signature Page - Certificate of Amendment]

RECORDED: 03/29/2022